JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM GOVERNOR DAVID C. HOLLISTER

August 8, 2003

Wills Dixon 7320 Lansing Ave Jackson, MI 49201

RE: License #: AF380257231

Pleasant Manor AFC 7320 Lansing Ave. Jackson, MI 49201

Dear Mr. Dixon:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (517) 780-7159.

Sincerely,

Mary E Holton, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Family Services Suite 200 209 E Washington Jackson, MI 49201 (517) 780-7482

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPT. OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES BUREAU OF FAMILY SERVICES ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF380257231

Licensee Name: Wills Dixon

Licensee Address: 7320 Lansing Ave

Jackson, MI 49201

Licensee Telephone #: (517) 796-1598

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Pleasant Manor AFC

Facility Address: #6

7320 Lansing Ave.

Jackson, MI 49201

Facility Telephone #: (517) 796-1598

Capacity: 6

Program Type: AGED

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

MENTALLY ILL

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Mr. Dixon installed a ramp at the front entrance of the facility in order to be considered wheelchair accessible.

III. Methodology

7/28/03 Onsite inspection at facility.

7/28/03 Document sent

Confirming letter sent.

8/07/03 Onsite at facility.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility has a ramp at the front entrance of the facility and is now wheelchair accessible. The licensee has also widened the width of the bathroom door to 30 inches in order to accommodate a resident utilizing a wheelchair.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the license study report be amended to indicate the home is now wheelchair accessible.

Mary E Holton	Date
Licensing Consultant	